

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY
GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

May 11, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 042 s.2022

To: Master Teachers
SLRP Team
SLRP Focal Persons
Other concerned

VIRTUAL PRESENTATION OF EACH PILLAR OF SCHOOL LEARNING RECOVERY PLAN OF GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

- 1. This office announces the schedule of virtual presentation of each pillar of school learning recovery plan of Graceville Elementary School. Dated on May 12, 2022 9am via MS Teams.
- 2. This activity aims to sum up and craft a three- year plan to address the learning loss and gaps of the school due to pandemic.
- 3. Enclosure No.1 contains the Program of presentation.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS PHD

Principal II



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 042 s.2022

Enclosure No. 1

VIRTUAL PRESENTATION OF EACH PILLAR OF SCHOOL LEARNING RECOVERY PLAN OF GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

May 12, 2022 9 am-11 am via MS Teams

PROGRAMME

I.	Preliminaries
	Patriotic Song(video presentation)
	Prayer (video presentation)
	Welcome Remarks Dianalyn A. Palaganas, PhD
	DocumentationPrincess E. Barba Accomplishment ReportCharmine Nicole Cagbabanua
II.	Program Proper
	PILLAR 1c/oSyche S. Tabuzo, PhD
	PILLAR 2c/o Welmer Serrano, MAED
	PILLAR 3c/o Mylen Pagara, MAED
	PILLAR 4
III.	Closing

Rose Ann Loor
Master of Ceremony



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



